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Simeon M. Herskovits, Nevada Bar No. 11155 
Iris Thornton, pro hac vice 
Advocates for Community and Environment 
P.O. Box 1075 
El Prado, New Mexico 87529 
Phone: (575) 758-7202 
Fax: (575) 758-7203 
Email: simeon@communityandenvironment.net 
Email: iris@communityandenvironment.net 
 

Sean A. Rowe, Nevada Bar No. 10977 
Mineral County District Attorney 
P.O. Box 1210 
Hawthorne, Nevada 89415 
Phone: (775) 945-3636 
Fax: (775) 945-0740 
Email: srowe@mineralcountynv.org 
 
 

Attorneys for Mineral County 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 
 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  
 

Plaintiff,  
 
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,  
 

Plaintiff-Intervenor,  
 

v.  
 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
a corporation, et al.,  
 

Defendants.  
_____________________________________
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,  
 

Counterclaimants,  
 

v.  
 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
et al.,  
 

Counterdefendants.  
_____________________________________ 
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IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ 
SUBFILE NO. C-125-B  
3:73-CV-00127-RCJ-WGC  

 
 

MINERAL COUNTY’S 
RESPONSE TO MOTIONS TO 
DISMISS CONCERNING 
THRESHOLD 
JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES 
 

Mineral County hereby files this response to the motions to dismiss filed on March 31, 

2014, by the Walker River Irrigation District, Circle Bar N Ranch, and the Nevada Department 

of Wildlife, and joined by Lyon County and Mono County.  C-125-B Doc. Nos. 1980, 1981, 
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1982, 1983, 1984, & 1985.  To the extent that MC’s arguments contained in Mineral County’s 

Points and Authorities in Response to Walker River Irrigation District’s Motion to Dismiss or in 

the Alternative to Stay filed today in subproceeding C-125-C, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 

1, are applicable in subproceeding C-125-B, Mineral County hereby incorporates them by 

reference. 

Respectfully submitted this 30th day of May, 2014, 

    /s/ Simeon Herskovits                                          
Simeon Herskovits, NV Bar No. 11155 
Iris Thornton, pro hac vice 
Advocates for Community and Environment 
P.O. Box 1075 
El Prado, NM 87529 
Phone: 575-758-7202 
Email: simeon@communityandenvironment.net 
Email: iris@communityandenvironment.net 
 
Sean A. Rowe, Nevada Bar No. 10977 
Mineral County District Attorney 
P.O. Box 1210 
Hawthorne, Nevada 89415 
Phone: (775) 945-3636 
Fax: (775) 945-0740 
Email: srowe@mineralcountynv.org 
 
Attorneys for Mineral County 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on May 30th, 2014, Mineral County filed through the United States 

District Court ECF System the foregoing MINERAL COUNTY’S RESPONSE TO 

MOTIONS TO DISMISS CONCERNING THRESHOLD JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES to 

be served by CM/ECF electronic filing on the following attorneys of record via their email 

addresses:  

Gordon DePaoli 
gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com 

Dale Ferguson 
dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com 

Andrew Guss Guarino  
guss.guarino@usdoj.gov  

Brian Chally  
brian.chally@lvvwd.com  

Bryan L. Stockton  
bstockton@ag.nv.gov  

Charles S. Zumpft  
zumpft@brooke-shaw.com  

Cherie K. Emm-Smith  
emmsmithlaw@cccomm.net  

Don Springmeyer  
dspringmeyer@wrslawyers.com  

Chrristopher Mixson  
cmixson@wrslawyers.com  

G. David Robertson  
gdavid@nvlawyers.com  

George Benesch  
gbenesch@att.net  

Greg Addington  
greg.addington@usdoj.gov  

Harry W. Swainston  
hwswainston@earthlink.net  

J.D. Sullivan  
jd@mindenlaw.com  

James Spoo  
spootoo@aol.com  

John Paul Schlegelmilch  
jpslaw@netscape.com  

Julian C. Smith, Jr.  
joylyn@smithandharmer.com  
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Karen Peterson  
kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com  

Kirk C. Johnson  
kirk@nvlawyers.com  

Laura Schroeder  
counsel@water-law.com  

Marta Adams  
madams@ag.nv.gov  

Marvin W. Murphy  
marvinmurphy@sbcglobal.net  

Michael D. Hoy  
mhoy@nevadalaw.com  

Michael F. Mackedon  
falonlaw@phonewave.net  

Michael R. Montero  
mrm@eloreno.com  

Michael A. Pagni  
mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com  

Richard W. Harris  
rharris@gbis.com  

Ross E. De Lipkau  
ecf@parsonsbehle.com  

Sylvia Harrison  
sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com  

T. Scott Brooke  
brooke@brooke-shaw.com  

Michael W. Neville  
michael.neville@doj.ca.gov  

Stacey Simon  
ssimon@mono.ca.gov  

William E. Schaeffer  
lander_lawyer@yahoo.com  

Susan Schneider  
susan.schneider@usdoj.gov  

Paul J. Anderson  
panderson@mclrenolaw.com  

Debbie Leonard  
dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com  

Wes Williams  
wwilliams@standfordaluni.org  

 
 
 

   /s/ Simeon Herskovits                     
       Simeon Herskovits
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